8X M5 SCREW

OVER PLATE - C
(RECTIFIER CABINET
INTAKE DUCT COVER)

OVER PLATE - D
(INVERTER CABINET
INTAKE DUCT COVER)

8X M5 SCREW 6X M5 NUT

OVERT PLATE - A
(RECTIFIER CABINET
EXHAUST DUCT COVER)

OVER PLATE - B
(INVERTER CABINET
EXHAUST DUCT COVER)

\\h—RECTIFIER CABINET
BACK PLATE

N—INVERTER CABINET
BACK PLATE

STEPS:

. REMOVE BOTH CABINET BACK PLATE

. REMOVE COVER PLATE A,B.C 8 D

. INSTALLED COVER PLATE REMOVED IN STEP 2

TO BLOCK TOP AND BOTTOM OPENING USING THE

SCREW REMOVED DURING STEP 2. GASKET REQUIRED

ARE ALREADY PROVIDED ON BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM.

(NOTE: TO MOUNT  RECTIFIER BOTTOM PLATE 6X M5 NUT
WOULD BE NEEDED)

. MAKE CUTOUT ON CABINET BACKPLATE AS SHOWN ON SHEET 2.
. RE-INSTALL BOTH BACK PLATE AND ATTACH DUCTS THROUGH

HOLES CUT INTO BACKPLATE USING LONGER M5 SCREWS.

« moniee -

IHC INFORMATION (MBOOICO THEREC 1N SHAL
PURPOS(S, SHALL WO

INIERCSTS OF DARFOSS ORIVE:
OR 1N PART OR 01SCLOSED

11 1S LOANED BT DANFOSS ORIVES SW8J(CT 10

08 OF DANFOSS ORIVES.
WAT 1T AND Imf 0CS16LD Br/0aTC:
x it e e Tow(BK 08709707 |
COPIED 1N wHOLE aPPROVaL- (6. aPPROVAL Brrdal(:

a2
g‘.

X
033 ORIVES. AND SHALL OC RETefa(d yPOW
wansIcce, w0 K Z

PRO-( (nISY Sr/PaTC.

BK 08/09/01

CHECRED BY/OATC:

e M -l J

"O®w, REF ,BACK CHNL COOLING,FI-F2

':0“:;:1.(“(“.‘ ’1(!- oi: ORARING %0 .

2

177R0039




4 3 ¢ 2 |
615.0 ———o 139.0
800MM W1 DE . 600 MM WIDE 590 9 (24.21] (5.47)
N .
INVERTER CABINE RECTIFIER CABINET 123.21) (998,
3314 — .
(13.05) ——-—:62”]
88.5 215.4 — = .
(3.48] (10.84] ['28251 100.7
108.1 —eff— 5.7 . [3.96)
[4.28) 10.22]
6.1
14.5 (0.27)
(0.57) |
et oo B I
168.9 |56 3 i i | | ' | (8.16) | [9.48)
16.65) (5 1) X ' | | 194.3 233.6
| i i | | X | (1.651 | (9.20)
P — - ——— - —— —— —— = — = — — — L |J
8 1.0 /
(0.28) /
12.2
DETAIL A
SCALE 0.250 X P10 1. 481
— 215 |e— [1.66)
(5.02)
6X @1.0
[0.281_\ 14.5
X @1.0 (0.57]
[0.28) _ﬁ
—_————-— - - [ppe—
! ! | | (o871 (0 33 101.4 2|o’7
161.6 1536 : 4 (3.99) 3
[6.36) (6.05) . . . . 1 r; i [ oo 1 (8.30)
l | T '1_1' 1 (1.98)
1 |
' p— - — - — —% — - — - —
150.1 0 ° ollo — o ’
(3.931 (5 32 8.0
l (0.31]
—ef—14.5
1.1 36. 1 (0.18) 95.5
(4.40) (1.42) 2182 (3.76)
219.0 (10.95)
SEE DETAIL B (8.62] e 0 — ;'9'151
(12.68] — 149.0 = [4.70
505.0 — e ;
(19.88) (5.81]
547.5 ——e
[21.55)
DETAIL B
SCALE  0.250
"ORw,REF .BACK CHNL COOLING.FI-F2
"5 e [TFT) T[T 1770039 |"
4 3 4 | |




: | 3 v 2 |
"/m M5 SCREW
l!' ! ”,I
12X M5 SCREW Hl l . — T
l ' h N
L ) .
: OVERT PLATE - A
5' l T || "5\ >~ \ (RECTIFIER CABINET
| ! i . EXHAUST DUCT COVER)
. | \
! | '\ OVER PLATE - B
. (INVERTER CABINET
- EXHAUST DUCT COVER)
STEPS:
I. REMOVE BOTH CABINET BACK PLATE
2. REMOVE COVER PLATE A.B.C & D
3. INSTALLED COVER PLATE REMOVED IN STEP 2
TO BLOCK TOP AND BOTTOM OPENING USING THE
SCREW REMOVED DURING STEP 2. GASKET REQUIRED
ARE ALREADY PROVIDED ON BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM.
(NOTE: TO MOUNT  RECTIFIER BOTTOM PLATE 6X M5 NUT
RECTIFIER CABINET WOULD BE NEEDED)
BACK PLATE
4. MAKE CUTOUT ON CABINET BACKPLATE AS SHOWN ON SHEET 4.
5. RE-INSTALL BOTH BACK PLATE AND ATTACH DUCTS THROUGH
HOLES CUT INTO BACKPLATE USING LONGER M5 SCREWS.
\— INVERTER CABINET
BACK PLATE
QECTIFIER CABINET
(RECTIFIER CABIN
6X M5 NUT INTAKE DUCT COVER)
OVER PLATE - D
12X M5 SCREW (INVERTER CABINET
INTAKE DUCT COVER)
"ORw,REF .BACK CHNL COOLING.FI-F2
[ oNONE  [rwerwccomms |75 | 7 [ 177R0039 il
4 3 4 | |




994.0
(39.14]
. ?;ggﬂ
(38,631 ' SAME AS SHEET 2
659.5
SEE DETAIL € e S
D [14.29) /_\\
(4 28) T e 4 N
| ;6‘051' 4 )
) ,/. \‘
; \
\L / :
—_— e o — — —— = —— = —— = —— ——-———— - —_— o -— = — b
Lo I | / | -,
| ' ' -‘ !
o o | / |
| | | ' \
T e — g ——————= — 0 l :
II —9 \:
- \
12X @1.0 I :
DETAIL C :
(0.28) SCALE 0.250 , \
: I
12X @1.0 I :
/_ (0. 281 r ,
: |
\ ~— — o .
— = — - — —-—— e — - - — - — e \ | /
. 1 1 ;
1 1 1 1 1 1 \ t q /
" 1 | /
p————-—% — - —¢ — - — - — — - —& — - — - — Q\. l___ ol
\ :
. //
36.1 \ '.
(1.42) \ /
219.0 . J
(8.62) N
~———————— 360.1 ——e .
(14.18) I~ ~
43.0 —
(21.38)
84.0
(26.93]
867.0
(34.13)
909.5
(35.81]
1 =
lS)(FfAtlliL ol.)zso O¥W.REF .BACK CHNL COOLING,FI-F2

[ oNONE  [wersccomms [0 | 7 [ 177R0039 il

4 3 f




